discontinued operation. Note that these tables only include the market values and sensitivities of interest-sensitive
assets and liabilities.

� The tables below show modeled changes in interest rates for individual asset classes. Asset classes in our
portfolio have interest rate sensitivity tied to different underlying indices or instruments. While the rate sensitivity
of individual asset classes presented below is our best estimate of changes in value due to interest rate changes,
the total �potential change� figures are subject to basis risk between value changes of individual assets and
liabilities which have not been included in the model.

� Few of the asset classes shown react to interest rate changes in a linear fashion. That is, the point estimates we
have made at �Current� and �+/-2%� and �+/-1%� are appropriate estimates at those amounts of rate change, but it may
not be accurate to interpolate linearly between those points. This is most evident in products that contain
optionality in payment timing or pricing such as mortgage servicing or nonmaturity transaction deposits.

� Finally, the tables show theoretical outcomes for dramatic changes in interest rates which do not consider
potential rebalancing or repositioning of hedges.

Economic Value Change Method

Present Value at March 31, 2007
Change in Interest Rates of:

-2% -1% Current +1% +2%
(In Thousands)

Interest Sensitive Assets
Loans and other assets $ 6,193,973 $ 6,120,932 $ 6,042,755 $ 5,961,905 $ 5,881,019
Loans held for sale 46,446 46,019 45,470 44,536 43,362
Mortgage servicing rights 23,137 27,071 31,150 35,317 38,064
Residual interests 9,501 9,484 9,619 9,421 9,539
Interest sensitive financial
derivatives (5,286) (2,228) 882 4,403 8,448

Total interest sensitive assets 6,267,771 6,201,278 6,129,876 6,055,582 5,980,432

Interest Sensitive Liabilities
Deposits (3,364,521) (3,338,804) (3,314,308) (3,286,336) (3,256,023)
Short-term borrowings (1) (1,371,829) (1,360,625) (1,350,656) (1,341,140) (1,332,055)
Long-term debt (1,105,933) (1,098,290) (1,086,051) (1,073,995) (1,062,708)

(5,842,283) (5,797,719) (5,751,015) (5,701,471) (5,650,786)

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 81

Total interest sensitive
liabilities
Net market value as of
March 31, 2007 $ 425,488 $ 403,559 $ 378,861 $ 354,111 $ 329,646

Change from current $ 46,627 $ 24,698 $ � $ (24,750) $ (49,215)

Net market value as of
December 31, 2006 $ 306,903 $ 293,703 $ 277,491 $ 260,236 $ 240,367

Potential change $ 29,412 $ 16,212 $ � $ (17,255) $ (37,124)

(1) Includes certain
debt which is
categorized as
�collateralized
borrowings� in
other sections of
this document

44

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

GAAP-Based Value Change Method

Present Value at March 31, 2007
Change in Interest Rates of:

-2% -1% Current +1% +2%
(In Thousands)

Interest Sensitive Assets
Loans and other assets (1) $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �
Loans held for sale 44,906 44,906 44,906 43,972 42,798
Mortgage servicing rights 22,093 26,026 30,105 34,273 37,020
Residual interests 9,501 9,484 9,619 9,421 9,539
Interest sensitive financial derivatives (5,286) (2,228) 882 4,403 8,448

Total interest sensitive assets 71,214 78,188 85,512 92,069 97,805

Interest Sensitive Liabilities
Deposits (1) � � � � �
Short-term borrowings (1) � � � � �
Long-term debt (1) � � � � �

Total interest sensitive liabilities (1) � � � � �
Net market value as of March 31, 2007 $ 71,214 $ 78,188 $ 85,512 $ 92,069 $ 97,805

Potential change $ (14,298) $ (7,324) $ � $ 6,557 $ 12,293

Net market value as of December 31,
2006 $ 264,698 $ 272,986 $ 279,737 $ 279,659 $ 279,200

Potential change $ (15,039) $ (6,751) $ � $ (78) $ (537)

(1) Value does not
change in
GAAP
presentation

Off-Balance Sheet Instruments
   In the normal course of our business as a provider of financial services, we are party to certain financial
instruments with off-balance sheet risk to meet the financial needs of our customers. These financial instruments
include loan commitments and standby letters of credit. Those instruments involve, to varying degrees, elements of
credit and interest rate risk in excess of the amounts recognized on the consolidated balance sheet. We follow the same
credit policies in making commitments and contractual obligations as we do for our on-balance sheet instruments.